SPECIFICATIONS
Design  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .two-way plug valve
Valve closed position  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Stem Down closed
Pressure class  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .PN 16 (232 psi)
Flow characteristic  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .Equal percentage
Rangeability Kv/Kv min .:
   DN15-20  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . >50
   DN25-100  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . >35

The VGS211F 15-100CS range of valves are primary designed for steam ap-
plications although they may be used for other HVAC applications within
heating, cooling and air handling applications .
The valve will handle the following types of media:
•	 Steam	up	to	200°C
•	 Hot	and	chilled	water.
•	 Water	with	antifreeze	additives	such	as
 glycol (50%)
If the valve is used for media at temperatures below 0 °C, it should be
equipped with a stem heater in order to prevent ice formation on the valve
stem .
Size Kv
m3/h
Part number Type Designation Stroke
in . DN
½” 15 0 .6 VGS211F-15CS 0 .63M SD00
16 .5
½” 15  1 VGS211F-15CS04 VGS211F-15CS 1M SD00
½” 15 1 .6 VGS211F-15CS05 VGS211F-15CS 1 .6M SD00
½” 15 2 .5 VGS211F-15CS07 VGS211F-15CS 2 .5M SD00
½” 15 4 .0 VGS211F-15CS08 VGS211F-15CS 4M SD00
¾” 20 6 .3 VGS211F-20CS VGS211F-20CS 6 .3 M SD00
1” 25 10 VGS211F-25CS VGS211F-25CS 10M SD00
1¼” 32 16 VGS211F-32CS VGS211F-32CS 16M SD00
251½” 40 24 VGS211F-40CS VGS211F-40CS 25M SD00
2” 50 38 VGS211F-50CS VGS211F-50CS 35M SD00
2½” 65 63 VGS211F-65CS VGS211F-65CS 63M SD00
453” 80 110 VGS211F-80CS VGS211F-80CS 110M SD00
4” 100 140 VGS211F-100CS VGS211F-100CS 140M SD00
Key to Technical specification
•	 The	rangability	is	the	ratio	of	Kv	and	Kvmin
•	 Kv	is	the	flow	through	the	valve	in	m3/h at the specified valve lift and at a pres-
sure drop of 100 kPa across the valve .
•	 Kvmin	is	the	minimum	controllable	flow	(m3/h) at a pressure drop of 100 kPa
•	 Δ	Pm	is	the	maximum	pressure	drop	across	the	fully	open	valve.
     ΔPc is the Maximum close off pressure the actuator delivers .NOTE:
It is the responsibility of the end user/ installer to
check valve material compatibility against any me-
dia	 containing	anti-freeze	or	 anti-rust	 additives	or
water conditioners with the manufacturer or sup-
plier of such solutions .
VGS211F 15-100CS 02
Schneider Electric   Telephone Europe: Malmö, Sweden +46 40 38 68 50   Telephone Asia Pacific: Singapore +65 6776 3166   www .schneider-electric .com/buildings
03-00089-01-en September 2008   mf
©
 2

VG211F	15-50CS	(all	sizes)..................................max	200	°C
Part number . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1-001-0811-0
Type Designation
The New Type Designation Guide - Valve Bodies
Kv-
Examples:
0.25 - 0.25 Kv
16 - 16 Kv
160 - 160 Kv
Seal:
NS - Nodular Iron, SS seat
Stem Closed Direction-Linear Valves:
SU - Stem up closed (Normally Closed)
SD - Stem down closed (Normally Open)
Options, Specials and Revisions:
00 - no specials
Specification Code
V
Size and Material
-
Main Type
Valve Family
Valve Type:
GS - Globe
        (Steam Service)
Number of Ways:
2 - 2-Way
Actuator Connection-
Linear Valves:
1 - U-Bolt Forta
      Long yoke
End Connection:
F- Flanged DIN
Orifice - Examples:
15 - 15 DN
200 - 200 DN
Material:
NS - Nodular Iron, SS seat
Plug Type - Linear Valves:
1 - Equal percentage,
      Non-Balanced plug
Identifier
Version and Kv Variant
Part Number
V
Valve Type
Number of Ways
Plug Type
Actuator Bonnet
End Connection Orifice Material
-
Construction Guide:
The new bronze, Forta-ready globe valves
would look as follows:
Full Type Designation:
VGS211F-15CS 0.63M SD00
Family:
VGS211F 15-100CS
Part number:
VGS211F-15CS03